

	GOVERNMENT OF THE PEO	PLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH						
1	Ministry	Ministry of Posts, Telecommunications and Information						
		Technology						
		Information & Communication Technology Division						
2	Agency	Bangladesh Hi-Tech Park Authority (BHTPA)						
3	Procuring Entity Name	Project Director, Basic Infrastructure for Hi-Tech Park,						
		Sylhet (Sylhet Electronics City).						
4	Procuring Entity Code	Not used at present						
5	Procuring Entity District	Dhaka						
6	Invitation for	Procurement of Works						
7	Invitation Ref No	56.02.0000.009.01.073.17-496						
8	Date	08/03/2017						
KE	KEY INFORMATION							
9	Procurement Method	Open Tendering Method (OTM)						
FU	NDING INFORMATION	•						
10	Budget and Source of Funds	GoB						
11	Development Partners	None						
PA	RTICULAR INFORMATION							
12	Project / Programme Code	2805-5001						
13	Project / Programme Name	Basic Infrastructure for Hi-Tech Park, Sylhet (Sylhet						
		Electronics City)						
14	Tender Package No.	BHTPA-SHTP-WD6						
15	Tender Package Name	Construction of Internal Road Works (2 km)						
		Hi-Tech Park, Sylhet (Sylhet Electronics City)						
		At Companigonj, Sylhet.						
-10	Tandar Dublication Data	09/03/2017						
-16 17	Tender Publication Date Tender Last Selling Date	02/04/2017						
18	Tender Closing Date and Time							
		03 April -2017 at 3:00 PM.						
19	Tender Opening Date and Time	03 April -2017 at 3:15 PM.						
20	Name & Address of the office(s)	Project Director (Deputy Secretary), Basic Infrastruct						
		for Hi-Tech Park, Sylhet (Sylhet Electronics City), ICT						
		Tower, Level-9, Plot # E-14/X, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla						
		Nagar, Dhaka-1207.						
8	Selling ,Receiving & Opening of Tender Document	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						
		Basic Infrastructure for Hi-Tech Park, Sylhet (Sylhet						
		Electronics City), ICT Tower, Level-9, Plot # E-14/X						
		Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.						
21	Place / Date / Time of Pre-Tender Meeting	Date:16/03/2017 Time:3.00 PM						
		Office of the Project Director,						
		Basic Infrastructure for Hi-Tech Park, Sylhet (Sylhet						
		Electronics City), ICT Tower, Level-9, Plot # E-14/X,						
		Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.						
	ORMATION FOR TENDERER							
22	Brief Eligibility and Qualification of Tenderer	Tenderer must meet following minimum eligibility and						
		qualification criteria including other criteria specified in ITT, TDS						
		and Tender Submission Letter of Tender Documents:						
		i. The minimum number of years of general experience of the						
		Tenderer in the construction works as Prime Contractor shall						
		be 5 (Five) years counting backward from the date of						
		publication of IFT in the newspaper;						
		ii. The minimum specific experience as a Prime Contractor in						
	3	construction of fixable pavement road works of at least 1						
		(One) contract of similar nature, complexity and						
		methods/construction technology successfully completed						
		within the last 3 (Three) years, with a value of at least BDT						
		200 (Two hundred ) lac in a single work order in						
		government of Bangladesh years counting backward from the date of publication of IFT in the newspaper						

R.

	<ul> <li>iii. The required average annual construction turnover shall greater than Tk 400.00 (Four hundred) lac in the last 3 years</li> <li>iv. The minimum amount of liquid assets i.e working capital</li> </ul>						
			credit line(s) of the Tenderers shall be Tk 90 (Ninty) lac.				
	N.B: Other eligibility and qualification of tenderer will provided in tender documents.						
23	Brief Description of Works		Construction of fixable pavement road ( sub base, base course,				
			carpeting, tack coat, seal coat, concrete block work, earthworks in				
			box cutting, etc).				
24	Price of T	ender Document	Tk 3000.00 (Three Thousand Only)				
	Lot No	Identification of Lot	Location	Tender Security	Completion Time		
25	1	Construction of Internal Road Works (2	Companyganj,	Tk. 700,000.00	12 (Twelve ) months		
		km) Hi-Tech Park, Sylhet (Sylhet	Sylhet				
		Electronics City)					
26	Name of	Official Inviting Tender Barrister Md. Golam Sorwar Bhuian					
27	Designation of Official Inviting Tender Project Director						
28	Address of Official Inviting Tender		Level-9, ICT Tower, Plot No. E-14/X, Agargaon, Sher-E-				
			Bangla Nagar				
			Dhaka-1207				
29	Contact details of Official Inviting Tender		Tel. No.	Fax No.	e-mail address:		
			+88-02-8181358	+88-02-81811694	gsarwar6332@yahoo. co.uk		
30	The Procuring Entity reserves the right to reject all the Tenders or annul the Tender proceedings						

Barrister Md. Golam Sorwar Bhuian

Barrister Md. Golam Sorwar Bhuian Project Director Basic Infrastructure for Hi-Tech Park, Sylhet (Sylhet Electronics City)